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Installation Instructions 

Safety Information 
 

 

WARNING:  Product is heavy. Use two people 

to lift. 

 

 

WARNING:  Do not lift product by plastic 

fingers. 

 

 

WARNING: Product not designed for stand-
alone use. Support product properly until bolted 

to rack. Do not leave unsupported product 
unattended. 

 

 

WARNING: Make sure door hinges engage 
completely when installing door. 

 

Intended Use 
 
Install this vertical cable manager (VCM) only in a restricted 

service environment, such as a data center or 
telecommunications room.  Use indoors only, in 
environmentally controlled areas; do not use outdoors, in 

harsh environments or in air-handling spaces.  Use this VCM 
to house copper and fiber data communications cabling.  Allow 
only qualified service personnel to use this VCM. 

 
Included Hardware                        Required Tools 
 

QTY     DESCRIPTION                 Manual or Powered Driver 
1 T30 Torx Bit                       (for Torx bit) 

  8         M8x20 Carriage Bolt 

  8         M8 Washer 
  8         M8 Hex Flange Nut 
  8         M6x30 Flat Head Torx Screw 

  
                                       

 
 



 
 

Motive Vertical Cable Manager 
 

Page 2 of 5 

Installation Instructions 

 Assembly Sequence 
1. Lay the center accessory rail on the floor. 
2. Position one side panel assembly against the ends of 

the crossbars of the central accessory rail. The side 
panel should be oriented so that the arrow on the side 
panel is at the top and the RMU numbering on the 

central accessory rail starts at the bottom. Fit the 
crossbar ends into the pockets of the side assembly. 
Install two M6x30 flat head screws, using provided 

Torx bit, into each crossbar as shown. 
3. Repeat step 2 for the other side assembly.  
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Installation Instructions 

 
 

4. Stand the manager up, the arrows on the side panels 

should be at the top as shown. 
5. Install the bottom cross bar(s), (1 for the single sided 

and 2 for the double sided manager). Position the bar 

over the side bosses on the side assembly arms and 
push straight down until it snaps in place. 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 



 
 

Motive Vertical Cable Manager 
 

Page 4 of 5 

Installation Instructions 

 
 
 

6. Mounting the cable manager to the rack: 
a. Position the manager next to the rack. For the 

double sided manager use the appropriate 

mounting holes as show below. For 3 inch 
wide racks the inner holes are used with the 
manager biased towards the rear. For 6 inch 

wide racks the outer holes are used. 
b. Attach the manager to the rack using 4 each 

of M8 carriage bolts, washers, and flange 

nuts. Use the upper and lower pairs of holes, 
as shown in the picture on the right. 

c. If the manager is being mounted between two 

racks, repeat Step b. for the other side. 
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Installation Instructions 

7. Installing Doors: 
a. Stand the door upright, the front door will 

have the logo at the top. For double-sided 

managers, the rear door is a plain flat door 
(no logo). The two blue latches on the back 
side of the door should be pointing downward 

for the correct orientation. 
b. Lift the door with the top angled outward and 

position the bottom hinges over the pins on 

the manager arms as shown at right. 
c. Push the top of the door inward until the top 

hinges engage. 

 

 

WARNING:  Check that all 4 hinges are fully 
engaged by pulling out on the door before 

removing hands from door. 
 

8. Door Operation: 

a. Left Hinging: Pull right door latch upward and 
pull door open. 

b. Right Hinging: Pull left door latch upward and 

pull door open. 
c. To Close Door: Simply push door closed, the 

hinges will automatically engage. 

d. To Remove Door: With hands on each side of 
door, pull both door latches simultaneously 
and lift door from frame. 

 
 

           

 


